SCOTT
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

Joseph William

27 Jun 1874 Nelson, NZ

6 Jul 1961 (87) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Boer War, Private, 4™ Contingent, Mounted Rifles

William Henry 1889 - 1902 Karori
Harriett Ronger 1844 - 1910 Paeroa
31 Jul 1907

TAVENDALE Maria Elizabeth

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:
Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Arbuthnott

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Foothead
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Bethell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

SP0004

21 Jun 1884 Buller, NZ

16 Jan 1976 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, nz

William David 1841 - 1901 Waimangaroa
Maria Elizabeth Coveny 1859 - 1928 Waimangaroa

Lillian Frances

3 Nov 1908 Levin, NZ
1 Sep 1980 (72) Rotorua, NZ
Rotorua, NZ, cemetery, cremated
17 Mar 1928
Donald Bone
13 May 1906
3 Apr 1975 (69) Rotorua, NZ

Rotorua, NZ, cemeteryh
WW?2, Private, HQ, 25™ Wellington Battalion

William Tavendale
31 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ
30 Apr 1985 (75)
Nelson, NZ, cemetery

12 Sep 1931

Ruby Constance
19 Feb 1910 Pelorus, NZ
11 Aug 1984 (74)
Nelson, NZ, cemetery

Arthur Donald (Don)
21 Dec 1912 Levin, NZ
3 Jul 2009 (97) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Driver, NZ Medical Corp

25 Jan 1936

Nancy
10 Oct 1912
17 Aug 2004 (92) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ



Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McDonell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Campbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Property:

Joseph:

Suburban Block 44, Lot 25

Notes:

John David

8 Feb 1917 Levin,
4 Mar 2007 (90)

Marjorie Elizabeth
24 Jul 1918 Levin,
4 Dec 1999 (81) Levin,

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
11 Aug 1945

John Wera
22 Apr 1914
28 May 1963 (49)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Kenneth Roy (Ken)
30 May 1921
14 Dec 2006 (85)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

28 Oct 1910
Sylvia Grace
25 Oct 1920

19 Oct 2004 (84)
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

1908 - 1925

Joseph ran a bakery business in Oxford St Levin

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

SP0004

Joseph

Hawera Baker
Hawera Baker
Hawera Baker
Levin Baker
Levin Baker
Levin Baker
Levin Baker
Levin Baker
Trentham Trainer
Upper Hutt Racecouse Caretaker
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman
Wellington Foreman

Levin,

NZ

NZ
NZ

NZ

Wellington, NZ
Levin,

NZ

Invercargill, NZ
Levin,

NZ

159 Bath St

Maria

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Trentham
Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995

SP0004

Wellington
Timaru
Elizabeth St

David
Bunnythorpe
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

William
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Raumati Beach
Paraparaumu

Arthur
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Feildin
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
27 Quinn Rd

Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Vanman

WCC Employee
WCC Employee
WCC Employee
WCC Employee
Soldier

Soldier

Soldier

Soldier

Co Manager
Co Director
Flat Proprietor
Flat Proprietor
Co Director
Retired

Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Hotel Worker
Hotel Worker
Hotel Worker
Hotel Worker
Retired

Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Manager

111 Winchester St Co Manager

164 Weraroa Rd
164 Weraroa Rd
164 Weraroa Rd
Tauranga
Tauranga

15A Kent St

Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Timaru
Levin

Lillian

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua

Ruby

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Raumati B
Para

Nancy
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Feildin
Kimbolton
Kimbolton
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Tauranga
Tauranga
Levin

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1998
2002
2005
2007

1943
1946
1949

1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998

1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005

SP0004

Auckland

Retired

18/112 Liverpool St Retired

5/144 Queen St
5/144 Queen St

John

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lived with parents

John
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Wellington
Cunninghams
Cunninghams
Muhunoa East
Queen St West
Queen St West
Queen St West
Queen St West
Queen St West
5/13 Hereford St
5/13 Hereford St
5/13 Hereford St
5/13 Hereford St
5/13 Hereford St
5/13 Hereford St

Kenneth

Wellington

Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt

72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd
72 Tiro Tiro Rd

Retired
Retired

Retired
No Occupation
No Occupation

Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Ass Town Clerk
Clerk

Ass Secretary
Secretary
Accountant
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Auckland
Levin

Marjorie

Wellington
Wellington
Cunn’s
Cunn’s
Muhunao E
Levin

Sylvia
Patea
Patea
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



