SCOTT Joseph William

Born: 27 Jun 1874 Nelson, NZ 6 Jul 1961 (87) Died: Levin, NZ

Buried:

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Boer War, Private, 4<sup>th</sup> Contingent, Mounted Rifles

Father: 1889 - 1902 William Henry Karori 1844 - 1910 Mother: Harriett Ronger Paeroa

Married: 31 Jul 1907

**TAVENDALE** Maria Elizabeth

Born: 21 Jun 1884 Buller, NZ

Died: 16 Jan 1976 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, nz

Father: William David 1841 - 1901 Waimangaroa Mother: Maria Elizabeth Coveny 1859 - 1928 Waimangaroa

Children:

Scott **Lillian Frances** 

3 Nov 1908 Born: Levin, NZ 1 Sep 1980 (72) Died: Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 17 Mar 1928

Arbuthnott **Donald Bone** 

13 May 1906 Born:

3 Apr 1975 (69) Died: Rotorua, NZ

Buried: Rotorua, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Private, HQ, 25<sup>th</sup> Wellington Battalion

**William Tavendale** Scott

Born: 31 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ

30 Apr 1985 (75) Died: Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

Married: 12 Sep 1931

**Foothead Ruby Constance** 

19 Feb 1910 Born: Pelorus, NZ

Died: 11 Aug 1984 (74) Buried: Nelson, NZ, cemetery

**Scott Arthur Donald (Don)** 

Born: 21 Dec 1912 Levin, NZ 3 Jul 2009 (97) Levin, NZ Died:

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried:

WW2, Driver, NZ Medical Corp

25 Jan 1936 Married:

**Bethell** Nancy 10 Oct 1912 Born:

17 Aug 2004 (92) Died: Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried:

SP0004

1

Scott John David

Born: 8 Feb 1917 Levin, NZ

Died: 4 Mar 2007 (90)

Buried:

Scott Marjorie Elizabeth

Born: 24 Jul 1918 Levin, NZ Died: 4 Dec 1999 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 11 Aug 1945

McDonell John Wera

Born: 22 Apr 1914

Died: 28 May 1963 (49) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Scott Kenneth Roy (Ken)

Born: 30 May 1921 Wellington, NZ Died: 14 Dec 2006 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemétery, Levin, NZ

Married: 28 Oct 1910

Campbell Sylvia Grace

Born: 25 Oct 1920 Invercargill, NZ Died: 19 Oct 2004 (84) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

**Property:** 

Joseph:

Suburban Block 44, Lot 25 1908 – 1925 159 Bath St

**Notes:** 

Joseph ran a bakery business in Oxford St Levin

## **Electoral Rolls:**

Joseph 1896 Hawera 1900 Hawera 1903 Hawera 1905 Levin 1908 Levin 1911 Levin 1914 Levin	Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker	Maria Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1919 Levin 1922 Trenthar 1925 Upper H 1928 Wellingto 1931 Wellingto 1935 Wellingto 1938 Wellingto 1941 Wellingto 1943 Wellingto 1946 Wellingto 1949 Wellingto	Autt Racecouse Caretaker  Foreman  Foreman	Levin Trentham Upper Hutt Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

SP0004

2

1954 1957 1960	Wellington Timaru Elizabeth St	Farmer Farmer Retired	Wellington Timaru Levin	Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	David Bunnythorpe Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Vanman WCC Employee WCC Employee WCC Employee WCC Employee Soldier Soldier Soldier Soldier	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua	Co Manager Co Director Flat Proprietor Flat Proprietor Co Director Retired	Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1978	William Wellington Raumati Beach	Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Baker Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Hotel Worker Hotel Worker Hotel Worker Retired	Ruby  Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Raumati B	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Arthur Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Feilding Kimbolton Kimbolton 27 Quinn Rd 111 Winchester St 164 Weraroa Rd 164 Weraroa Rd 164 Weraroa Rd Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga 15A Kent St	Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Butcher Farmer Farmer Farmer Manager Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Feilding Kimbolton Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Tauranga Tauranga Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

SP0004

3

1998 2002 2005 2007	Auckland 18/112 Liverpool S 5/144 Queen St 5/144 Queen St	Retired St Retired Retired Retired	Auckland Levin	Married Married
1943 1946 1949	John Wellington Wellington Wellington Lived with parents	Retired No Occupation No Occupation		
1938 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	John Otorohanga Otorohanga Wellington Cunninghams Cunninghams Muhunoa East Queen St West S/13 Hereford St 5/13 Hereford St	Farm Hand Farm Hand Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Marjorie  Wellington Wellington Cunn's Cunn's Muhunao E Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2002 2005	Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt 72 Tiro Tiro Rd	Clerk Clerk Clerk Ass Town Clerk Clerk Ass Secretary Secretary Accountant Secretary Secretary Secretary Secretary Secretary Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Sylvia Patea Patea Vellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Levin	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

SP0004